

Dec 22, 2016, 12:56 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

Supreme Court No. 93866-1
Court of Appeals No. 32454-1-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

LISA MARIE MUMM,

Defendant/Respondent.

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

DAVID N. GASCH
WSBA No. 18270
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Defendant/Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT.....1

II. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

III. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

V. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED.....2

The evidence was insufficient for any rational trier of fact to find an essential element of the special verdict regarding the school bus route stop enhancement, where there was no proof of the seating capacity of the school buses.....3

VI. CONCLUSION.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>City of Spokane v. White</i> , 102 Wn. App. 955, 10 P.3d 1095 (2000).....	4
<i>Englehart v. Gen. Elec. Co.</i> , 11 Wn. App. 922, 527 P.2d 685 (1974).....	4
<i>State v. Barringer</i> , 32 Wn. App. 882, 650 P.2d 1129 (1982).....	5
<i>State v. Boston</i> , 176 Wn. App. 1007 (2013) (unpublished).....	5
<i>State v. Calvin</i> , 176 Wn. App. 1, 316 P.3d 496, (2013).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Hickman</i> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	3, 4, 5
<i>State v. Lee</i> , 128 Wn.2d 151, 904 P.2d 1143 (1995).....	4
<i>State v. Price</i> , 33 Wash.App. 472, 655 P.2d 1191 (1982).....	4

Court Rules

GR 14.1.....	5
RAP 13.4(b).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)(1).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)(2).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)(3).....	2
RAP 13.4(b)(4).....	2
